

FEDERAL MINISTRY OF JUSTICE

Plot 71B, Shehu Shagari Way,
Central Business District, Abuja FCT
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION

.....**ABUJA**..... DEPARTMENT

P.M.B. No:**192**.....

Telegrams:

Telephone: 5235208, 5235183
SOLICITOR



MJ/FOI/038/1/83/144

Ref. No

25th July, 16.
Date:.....**20**.....

Public & Private Development Centre LTD/GTE
Plot 184 Cadastral Zone A6,
Ademola Adetokunbo Crescent II
(SCCN House)
Abuja

Attention- Program Officer.

**RE: REQUEST FOR INFORMATION FOR THE LIST OF CONTRACTS AWARDED BY
THE FEDERAL MINISTRY OF JUSTICE IN THE YEAR 2015 AND THE PROCUREMENT
PLAN WITHIN ITS APPROVAL THRESHOLD FOR THE YEAR 2016**

I am directed to acknowledge receipt of your request letter dated 21st April 2016, on the above subject matter.

1. Furthermore, I am directed to seek an extension of 7 days to enable the Ministry carry out necessary consultations, since the request cannot be treated within the stipulated timeline pursuant to section 6 of the FOIA.
2. Please, accept the warm regards of the Honourable Attorney General and Minister of Justice.

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to be 'Ayo Bakare'.

Ayo Bakare

State Counsel (FOI Unit)

For: Attorney –General of the Federation and Minister of Justice.